
 

SOUTH DAKOTA VIDEO LOTTERY 

ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER (EFT) 

SWEEP SCHEDULE For 2026 

the  

 for the  EFT Sweep 

Accounting Period Ending will take place on 

 

12/31/2025 01/14/2026 Wednesday 
01/15/2026 01/28/2026 Wednesday 

01/31/2026 02/11/2026 Wednesday 

02/15/2026 02/25/2026 Wednesday 

02/28/2026 03/11/2026 Wednesday 

03/15/2026 03/25/2026 Wednesday 

03/31/2026 04/08/2026 Wednesday 

04/15/2026 04/29/2026 Wednesday 

04/30/2026 05/13/2026 Wednesday 

05/15/2026 05/27/2026 Wednesday 

05/31/2026 06/10/2026 Wednesday 

06/15/2026 06/24/2026 Wednesday 

06/30/2026 07/08/2026 Wednesday 

07/15/2026 07/29/2026 Wednesday 

07/31/2026 08/12/2026 Wednesday 

08/15/2026 08/26/2026 Wednesday 

08/31/2026 09/09/2026 Wednesday 

09/15/2026 09/23/2026 Wednesday 

09/30/2026 10/14/2026 Wednesday 

10/15/2026 10/28/2026 Wednesday 

10/31/2026 11/12/2026 Thursday 

11/15/2026 11/25/2026 Wednesday 

11/30/2026 12/09/2026 Wednesday 

12/15/2026 12/23/2026 Wednesday 

12/31/2026 01/13/2027 Wednesday 
 


